were duly issued notice before issuing the aforesaid 

certificate. Consequent! y, the obj e ct ions raised 

by the ReSpondents are not sustainable or not valid~ 

The O.A. iS accordingly allowed and the Respondents 

No.2 is directed to arrange payment of Rs.59,056/-

( Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand and Fifty Six only) 

to the applicant in tezms of succession certificate 

within a pe riod of two months fran the d ate of 

receipt of a copy of this order. The applicant 

is also entitled to costs of this OA amounting to 

Rs.l,OOO/- (Rupees One Thousand only).